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THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BERWICK, PA., : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH

LTI T

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

vS.

BERWICK LIGHTING CORP.,
Defendant

e sa an

NO. 755-CV OF 1996

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA : 55

ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according to law,
does depose and say that he is the Attorney for the Plaintiff and
that he makes this Affidavit on the Plaintiffs behalf and that he
je authorized to do so on behalf of the Plaintiff; and that to the
best of his knowledge, information and belief, the name and last

known address of the Defendant in the above captioned judgment is:

Berwick Lighting Corp.
335 South Poplar Street

Berwick, Pa 18603 ////ﬁngi,ﬁézaffy

Robert A. Bull, Esqulr

sworn to and subscribed before me
his /7 day of ﬁﬂﬂfvﬁwéhf‘ , 1996

Cucct 4 SPtre

Notary Public

HOTARIAL SEAL
CAROL E. GABOS, NOTARY PUBLIC
BERWICK, COLUMBIA GOUNTY, PA.
MY COMMISS'OF; EXPIRES: 3-18-1999

A el it T R B o Pl




FIARRY AL ROE\DARMEL, IR,

SHERIFE CH COLUMBIA COUNITY
- Mon COURT TIOUSL - 10, $OX 300 HHOUR PHUNL
T b BLOOAMSTURG, PA 17615 A7) b

Robert A, Bull, Esq.

106 Mkt St.

Berwick, PA 18603 [N THE COURT OF COMMON PLLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWLEALTH
0¥ PLHNA.
Vs,
Wil OF CXUCUTioN 44 of 1996
(_fv‘.OJ{'['L';;"\GE FORECLOSURE )

POSTTHG OF PROPERTY
October 7, 1996 o POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

O THE PROPERTY OF _ Berwick Liahtina Corp. _

COLUMBTA COUNTY, PENNSYLYANIA. SATD POSTING PURFGRMUL BY COLUMGTA COUNTY DEPUTY

7 ANSWERSG:

GEPUTY SHERTEE

SHERLFF L. Chamberiain

SHERTFTTRRRY A ROADARMEL , JR.

Swornt and subscribed before me

this — 8th ) dav of

_ Octaober . 1996
o ood clsea
Saralv’J. Hower
NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH HOWER, Natary Pudic -

Bloomsburg, Columbia Courity PA
My Commissicn Expires Jung 21, 1999




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF LOLUMBIA COUNTY

FHICHNL

L COURT T1TQUSE - P.OL BOX 380 13 HOWUR FHON
(17 dHd-BeLd UBLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 1717) 7046000
ey, P.C.
Lenahan & Dempsey, P. TN ‘THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Suite 400 Kane Building OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMYONWIIALILH
116 North Washington Ave. : D R HARAL
O PENMA,
PC Box 234 )

Scranton, PA 18503 0. 42 of 1996

WL OF [KKECHETON

Service on __ Borough of Berwick Sewer Authority

on Sept. 18, 1996 at _2:05 P.M. , & true and attested copy

of the within writ of cxecubion. A true copy of the notice of sheritf's sale in

Real Estate and a copy of the description of property was served on

Berwick Sewer Authority , b 344 Market St. Berwicki_PA 18603

by deputy sheriff  Timothy Chamberlain . Service was made by hand-

ingr the said writ of exccution and notice of sheriff's sale in real cstate and a

copy of the description to  Chris Klinger, Chief Sewage Officer

So Answers:

Depdty Sheriff

Marry A. Roadarmel Jr. Sheriff
Sworn and subscribed hefore me

Lthis  24th day of
September 1996
/hu S dHovsen

Sarah J. Hower

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAM HOWER, NCT( ’y Public
Bloomsbiirr, Columbic: Coundy 24
N’\,r' Cunymiza LRIV SETAS BIR pale




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

LN
Q.i‘:',:,. L "1%_&‘2‘:‘—

SHEKIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

:"f“‘Nf _ COURT HOUSL - IO, BOX B0 L HROUR PHUMNL
(F470 v-sh 22 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17615 (7170 204- 0300
Lenahan & Dempsey, P.C. _

Suite 400 Kang Bﬁilding IN THIE COURI or COMION PLEAS_

116 North Washington Ave. gi ESESEBIA COUNTY, COMMONWIEALTH
PO Box 234 B

Scranton, PA 18503 0. 42 of 1996

WRTT OF JE3eCUrION

Service on _u"_Berwick Tax Collector

on  September 13, 1996  at 2:00 P.M. , a true and attested copy

of the within writ of execution. A true copy of the notice of sheritf's sale in
Real Estate and a copy ol the description of properby was semved oo

Berwick Tax Collector ., au Rear 120 E. 3rd St. Berwick, PA

by deputy sheriff _:Eimothy Chambertain Service was made by hand-

ing the said writ of cxecution and notice of sheriff's sale in real cstate and a

copy of the deseription ro  Connie Ginaher, Tax Coﬂector

So Answers:

. .//
e

Deputy Sher|§%

uuq(:}ﬁglﬁfhé(hﬁﬁ“L/

y A\r{oadar‘mel Jr. Sherzﬁ/‘ﬁc

Sworn and subscribed before me
this 24th day .of
September 1996

_ v, )if,u ot LOV\F@ N\
Sarah J. Hower

NOTARUAL SEAL

SAHAH HOWEE, /4
Bloomsbury, Colunii 3
My Commission Exgires June 21, 1959




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JK.

SHERIFF OF COLUMB[A COUNTY

[N LETN

. = COUNRT HOUSE - I"NO. BOX 360 24 HOUR PHUNL
(7173 309-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 GIT) 7046300
Lenahan & Dempsey, P.C. TH THE COURT OF COMION PLEAS

Suite 400 Kane Building

. OF COLIMBLA COUNY, COMMONWEALTLL
116 North Washingten Ave. g

O TLENNA.

PO Box 234 .
Scranton, PA 18503 O, 42 of 1996
WRIT OF 1ZCUTTON
Service o Columbia County Tax Claim
on September ‘@_3__1_9_9_6‘____51{;_”_ “w”?_j()"ﬁ_\_m__ , o true and atiestaed copy

of the within writ of ecxecution. A truc copy of the notice of sheriff's sale in
Real Bstate and a copy of the deseription of property was scimved on

,at Courthouse Bloomsburg

Columbia County Tax Claim

by deputy sheriff  Timothy Chambertain . Service was wmade by hand-

ing the said wirit of exceuttion and notice of sherift's sale in real estate and a

copy of the description to Lois Dunn, Secretary

So Answers:
v

Dcpdty Sherwff -

Q\h&&wwwb

'h ry Roaaarme1 Jr. Sher1ff'

Sworn and subscribed before ne

this 24+h day of

Septemher 1996

e ok k_cj.:l‘&f_)'\pf.ff\
Sarah 1. Hower ,
NOTARIAL STAL |
SARAH HOWER, Molany Pubic 1
Bloomsburg, Coturibi Gour , [

My Commission Dagires « duia 21, A
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THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK
POST OFFICE BOX 287
BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 13603

NINE HUNDRED AND 00/10

BULL BULL KNECHT

O L33 L

1°03:3074250L

6C-712:313 0173 37 A
No. 13424

TE- AUBUST 27, 1996

................... § ***900.00

EXPENSE CHECK
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THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
BERWICK, PA.,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH

v e

Plaintiff

VS. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
: IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
BERWICK LIGHTING CORP.,

Defendant NO. 755-=CV OF 1996

Xl

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE AND
CERTIFICATION OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
OF DEFENDANT AND PILAINTIFF

B R R R AR R Rk

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ; 55
Robert D. McWilliams, being duly sworn according to law,
does depose and say that he did, upon request of The First National
Bank of Berwick, Pennsylvania investigate the status of BERWICK
LIGHTING CORP., the above-~captioned Defendant with regard to the
Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940; and that he made
such investigation personally and has been informed and you affiant
avers they are not now, nor were they within a period of three
months last, in the military of naval service of the United States
within the purview of the aforesaid Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil

Relief Act of 1940; and that the last known address of said



Defendant, Berwick Lighting Corp. is 335 South Poplar Street,

Berwick, PA 18603 ; and the address of the above Plaintiff is 111

West Front Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603,

/I /(/ /J“/ L AV P

Robert D. McWil liams,
Assistant Vice Pre51dent

SWORN to and subscribed
before me this 4 {4. day
of MLMM , 1996.

Dpdn . L. a,e,w

Nptary Public

My Commission Expires:

Notariat Seat
Jodi L. Alley, Notary Public
Berwick Boro, Columbia County
My Commission Expires June 24, 2000

Membor Pennsylvania Association of Notariss




HARRY A, ROADARMEL, )R,

SHILRIE OF COLUMUIA COUNTY
o COURTHTOUSL - PG BOX 350
L7 dg-sedd BLOUMSBURG, PA 17815

PRI EIT AR 1§11
[ A T R 1)

Robert A. Bull, Esq.

106 Mkt St.

Berwick, PA 18603 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMOMWEALTH
OF PEMNA,
VS
WH1T OF EXECUTLON 4z of 1996
{(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTING UF PROPERTY
_October 28, 1996 _ POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFY'S SALE BILL

O THE PRUPERTY OF _ _ Berwick Lighting Covrp.
COLUMBTA COUNTY, PEMNSYLVANIA. SALD PUSTIHG PLRIGRMID BY COLUMBLA COUNTY DEPUTY

siciiry_ T. Chamberlain

) b

S0 AHSHERS:

CEPUTY JHEhl'f

SHERUE HARRY W ROADAIMEL, 3T,

Sworn and subsceribed before ne

this 29th _ oy of
Octobher o 19 96
,/J(u Jo Pewen
Saaty T Howger-
NOTARIAL SEAL

SAHAM HOWER, Notary Poblin
Bloomshuin, Coluiabis Coundy DA
by Commnis=ion Dapires duns 21, 1999




NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in
interest that the Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter
file a schedule of distribution in his office, where the same will
pe available for inspection and that distribution will be nmade in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto

within ten (10) days thereafter.

BULL, BULL & KNECHT

P

Robert A. Bull, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
106 Market Street
Berwick, Pa 18603



LAW OFFICES

" 'BULL, BULL & KNECHTLLP-

1068-MARKET, STREET
A£1860

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
BERWICK, PA.,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH

TR LB L T Y]

vVS. CIVIL ACTION - LAW

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BERWICK LIGHTING CORP.,
Defendant : NO. 755-CV OF 1996
: 44 ED 1996

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

You are hereby directed to stay the Sheriff Sale of real

estate scheduled for Thursday, November 21, 1996 in the above

pated: November 1%, 1996 ( kg&ﬁJZLQ

Robert A. Bull, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

captioned matter without prejudice.

(O

\ N
Received: November 19, 1996 \S'GkLLU\(E lQFﬂufﬁflkuitf ;¥\\

Sheriff i

/



THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF : IN THE COQURT OF COMMCN PLEAS
BERWICK, PA., : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH

VSs. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
: IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BERWICK LIGHTING CORP., :
Defendant : NO. 755%-CV OF 1996

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA, Plaintiff
in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning
the real property located at 335 South Poplar Street, Berwick,
Borough, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, the same being more

particularly described in Exhibit "A", attached.

1. Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner:
Name Address

x;Berwick Lighting Corp. 335 South Poplar Street
’ Berwick, Pa 18603

2. Name and Address of Defendant in Judgment:
Name Address

Berwick Lighting Corp. 335 South Poplar Street
Berwick, Pa 18603

3. Name and address of every Judgment creditor whose
judgment is a record lien on the real property to ke

sold:
Name Address
k\‘ Mellon Bank, N.A. 8 West Market Street

Wilkes-Barre, Pa 18701



American Strip Steel,

International Metal Hose
Company

Commonwealth Department
of Lakor & Industry
(unemployment conp-
(1042-19%94, 1244-1994,
881-1995, 487-1996)

Commonwealth Department
of Labor & Industry

Inc.

lien)

5% Passaic Ave.
Kearny, NJ 07032

520 Goodrich Road
Bellevue, OH 44811

Bureau of Employer Tax Operations
7th & Forster Streets
Labor & Industry Building
Harrisburg, Pa 17121
Attn: Unemployment Comp.

Lien Section

Bureau of Employer Tax Operations
7th & Forster Streets

(state tax lien) (1720-1994)Labor & Industry Building

cardinal Container Corp.

Biscontini Distribution
Centers, Inc.

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue
{(Employee withhold tax)
(528-1995,706~1995,
1232-1995,142-1996)

Ednra Kuchka DiFiglia

Evelyn Bedosky

AT&T Long Distance Service

Harrisburg, Pa 17121
Attn: State Tax Llen Section

P.O. Box 428

Pleasantville, NJ 10570

232 Division Street
Kingston, Pa 18704

Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Dept. # 280946
Liens Section
Harrisburg, Pa 17128-0946
332 Washington Street
Berwick, Pa 18603

337 Washington Street
Berwick, Pa 18603

/o Ronald Amato
P.0O. Box 1111

Allentown, Pa 18105



rl

AN

Triboro Electric Corp. 539 Jacksonville Road
Warminister, Pa 18974

Citgo Petroleum Corp. Box 3758
Tulsa, OK 74101

Internal Revenue Service Internal Revenue Service
Department of Treasury Philadelphia, Pa 19255
(998-1995,1140-1996}) Attn: Federal Tax Lien Section

International Global, Inc. 6333 Etzel Avenue
St. Louis, MO 63133

Tollman Spring Company c/o Leonard H. MacPhee, Esquire
30 N. 3rd sStreet, 8th Floor
Harrisburg, Pa 17101

Department of Environ- c/o Stuart M. Bliwas, Esquire
mental Protection & PNC, Commonwealth of PA
N.A. Garnishee Department of Environmental Prot.

Office of Chief Counsel
P.O. Box 8464
Harrisburg, Pa 17105-84064

<" Allen F. Seeshecltz, Inc. R.R. #4, Box 4554

Berwick, Pa 18603
First National Bank of 111 West Front Street
Berwick Berwick, Pa 18603

Frank Bedosky,Individually R.R. #3
& t/a Berwick Lighting Corp. Berwick, Pa 18603

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

Name Address
FPirst National Bank of 111 West Front Street
Berwick Berwick, Pa 18603

(Bk. 464, Pg. 336 $114,000.00)



\\Y SEDA Council of Governments

e

|
o

(Bk.464, Pg. 341)

Small Business
-Administration
(Bk. 588, Pg. 604)
Quebec, Inc.
/(Bk. 607, Pg. 441)
($150,000.00)

Box 372 Timberhaven
Pa 17837

R.R. #1,
Harrisburg,

Room 2327
Pa 18701

Penn Place,
Wilkes-Bare,

Quebec, Inc.

c/o Fernand Belanger
1110 Montmartre Street
Leval, PQ H7E-3P1

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record

lien on their property
Name

HNONE

Address

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be

affected by the sale:
Name
Frank Bedosky

Address
R.R. #3
Berwick,

Pa 18603

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale:

. Name

Connie C. Gingher

Columbia County Tax
Claim Bureau

Borough of Berwick
(Sewer Office)

Pennsylvania American
Water

Our records indicate that

Address
120 Rear E. 3rd St., Berwick,
Columbia County Court House
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

344 Market Street
Berwick, Pa 18603

Box 313
Pa

P.O.

Milton, 17847

you may hold a meortgage,

Pa

judgment,



lien, leasehold or other interest in the property subject to the
Sheriff Sale which may be extinguished by the sale. You may wish
to attend the sale to protect your interest. The Sheriff Sale is
to satisfy the judgment in mortgage foreclosure obtained by The
First National Bank of Berwick, PA on August 92, 1996 in the amount
of $111,006.18 plus per diem at the rate of $24.46 from July 14,

1995.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a
date specified by the Sheriff but not later than thirty (30) days
after the Sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days

after the filing of the schedule.

YOUR LIEN OR INTEREST IN THIS PROPERTY MAY BE LOST OR
OTHERWISE AFFECTED ADVERSELY BY THIS SHERIFF'S SALE. A IAWYER CAN
ADVISE YOU MORE SPECIFICALLY HOW YOUR RIGHTS MAY BE AFFECTED.

T verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my perscnal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S5. §4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Bull, Bull & Knecht

Robert A. Bull
Attorney for Plaintiff




BERWICK LIGHTING — EXHIBIT "A"

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a railroad spike on the westerly boundary line
of South Poplar Street and which point is 175 feet on a course of
North 13 degrees 39 minutes East from a steel pin on the southerly
boundary line of Susquehanna Avenue and ig situate at the
Northeast corner of lands now or late of Royal Swan Properties,
Inc.; thence along the northerly boundary line of lands now or ate
of Royal Swan Properties, Inc., North 76 degrees 21 minutes West
291.73 feet to a steel pin on the easterly boundary line of lands
now or late of James Balanda; thence along the easterly boundary
line of same North 13 degrees 39 minutes East 229 feet to a point
in other lands of Spirit, Inc., now being leased to Fahringer
Distributors, Inc.; thence along the southerly boundary line of
same, South 76 degrees 21 minutes East 291.73 feet to a point on
the westerly boundary line of South Poplar Street; thence along
the westerly boundary line of same, South 13 degrees 39 minutes
West 229.00 feet to a railroad spike, the place of beginning.
CONTATNING 1.534 acres of land upon which is erected a concrete
block factory building.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Berwick Lighting, Corp.
by deed of Spirit, Inc. dated December 14, 1990 and recorded in
Columbia County in Book 464 at Page 332Z.

PREMISES are more currently known as 335 South Poplar
Street, Berwick Borough, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

TMPROVED with a masonary block, wood and metal commercial
building, the judgment of the Court in which the sale is being
held under Judgement No. 755-CV of 1996, Columblia County, the
owner or reputed owner of said premises is Berwick Lighting
Corporation. The sale is set for in accordance to the informatiocn
heretofore set forth.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in
interest that the Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter
file a schedule of distribution in his office, where the same will
be available for inspection and the distribution will be made in
accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto
within ten (10) days thereafter.

SETZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of THE FIRST
NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA, against BERWICK LIGHTING
CORP., Defendant and will ke sold by:

SHERIFF OF_COLUMBIA COUNTY
/: , s /'/ "// // o

e y
BULL, BULL & KNECHT
Attorney for Plaintiff



Pennsylvania~American Water Company

852 Wesley Drive » Mechanicsburg, PA 17055-4475
{B0Q) 717-PAWC (7292)

Jctober 3, 1949c

Havry A. Rcadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Cgluambiz County
Courthaouse

P.C. Bocx 300

Blooanshurg, PA 17216

EE: The First Nztionzl Bank 0f Berwick ws. Berw

1

T Whop It Mav Cc

s §

cer

[

This ig teo 1nferm you that Berwick Lighting Corp. owes the
ennsylvanla-American Water Company $1,460.34 to dats for sarvice
35 5. Paplar St., Berwick, account number 78%-11424590-02 and
40-10410260-03. .

If you hawve any questices, feel free to cail me =%t (8060} 717-
Sincerely,
RO [ _'-'_‘.. v
Plica 700 e

g
Mary M. Loper
Custamer Service Bepresentative
o)

An E. £, O Employer MIFIIHV %@

ick Lighting Corp.

to

7292,



REV-241 "8 {2.95}

COMMONWEALTH OF PENMNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVEMUE

BUREAL OF COMPLIANCE

DEFT. 280944

HARRFSBURG, P& 17128-0744

% FRIORITY CLAIM
gh

FOR
SHERIFFS SALE

Please Print or Type

755 -CV OF 1996

EXECUTI JUMBER
44 ED 1996
DATE OF SALE
11-07-96&
AMOUNT $53,449.77

MR HARRY 4 ROAD DARMEL JR
SHERITF QOF COLUMBIA COUNTY
BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

DEFENDANT BERWICK LIGHTING CORF

CORPORATION TAX FILE [BOX] NUMBER

EMPLOYER EIN

23-2093958

SALES TAX LICENSE NUMBER

S0CIAL SECURITY NUMBER

This statement is to advise you that the above owes the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania taxes, interest, penalty and lien
costs as shown on the Statement of Account below for the following taxes. This statement is made in accordance with 42 Pa.

C.5.A. §8151 and 72 P.S. §1402 (Fiscal Code §1402}.
A,

the applicable provisions
Prothonotary of e

C Sales and Use Tax, 72 P.S. §7242
K] Employer Withholding Tax, 72 P.S. §7345
O Pennsylvania Personal Income Tax, 72 P.5. §7345

E{Jﬁiﬁelgax Reform Code of

A Corporation tax lien is a first lien and is required to be

For the following taxes a priority in the distribution of the proceeds of the judicial sale should be made in accordance with
1971, 72 P.5. §7101, et seq. Tax liens were filed with the

County.

paid first out of the proceeds of the judicial sale before any

pre-existing judgement, mortgage, or any other claim or lien against the corporation in accordance with 72 P.5. §1401

{Fiscal Code §1401).
[ ] Corporation Taxes, 72 P.5. §1401

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

TYPE OF TAX SETTLEMENT OR LIEN DATE or FnG R D AMOURT.OR

EMP 04-26-95 95-JV-528 $  12.52
05-25-95 95 _JV-706 12,346.58
09-14-95 95-J-1432 6,886.82
02-01-96 96-JU-142 26,076.92
04-04-96 96-JU-6487 5 179,38
10-15-96 96-JT-1387 2,947.55

owed to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (based upon the

| certify that the above Statement of Account is o true and correct statement of all liened taxes, penalties and interest

Depaortment of Revenue records) by the above named entity.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Department of

DIRECTOR, BUREAU @F FOMPLIANCE

- - ‘_7—::?’{/171‘ w ,-.‘4— A .
A ﬁ’&gﬁ/iac’ia NS ww/c/a»_%ffgz
w

Revenue this 22TH _ day of OCTOBER |, 19 96

SECRETARY OF REVENUE

ROBERT A. JUDGE, SR.




REV-241

755 CV of 1996

{3-95

[EX. . ION NUMBER

COMMOMWEALTH OF PEMNSYLYAN LA .
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE i PR'OR"’Y CLA|M L4 FT 1996
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE A £y R 1
DEPT. 280844 3 FOR DATE OF SALE 6
MARRISBURS, PA 171180944 ks -1 1 —07_9

SHERVIFFS SALE S

Please Print or Type $2,204.00

DEFENDANT

CORPORATION TAX FILE {EOX) NUMBER

8163422

MR HARRY A ROAD DARMEL JR
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

EMPLOYER EIN

BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA

$ATES TAX LICENSE NUMBER
17815

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

Berwick Lighting Corp.

This statement is to advise you that the above owes the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania taxes, inferest, penalty and lien

costs as shown on the Statement of Account below for the following toxes. This statement is made in accordance with 42 Pa.

C.5.A. §8151 and 72 P.5. §1402 {Fiscal Code §1402).

A. For the foliowing taxes a priority in the distribution of the proceeds of the judicial sale should be made in accordance with
the applicable provisions of the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.5. §7101, et seq. Tax liens were filed with the
Prothonotary of Columbia County.

[ Sales and Use Tax, 72 P.5. §7242
(0 Employer Withholding Tax, 72 P.S. 87345
[1 Pennsylvania Personal Income Tax, 72 P.S. §7345
B. A Corporation tax lien is a first lien and is required to be paid first out of the proceeds of the judicial sale before any

pre-existing judgement, morigage, or any other claim or lien against the corporation in accordance with 72 P.S. §1401

(Fiscal Code §1401).
® Corporation Taxes, 72 P.5. §1401

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

TYPE OF TAX SETTLEMENT OR LIEN DATE oR N RMBER D AMOUNT.OR
CORP 05-24-95 06-30-93 $1,904.00
08-03-95 06-30-95 300.00

| certify that the above Statement of Account is a true an
owed 1o the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania {based upon the

d correct statement of afi liened taxes, penalties and interest
Department of Revenue records) by the above named entity.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Department of

DIRECTOR, BUREAU fOMPLIANQE_.r ) it
/E, Vi 02 e TITT v, aoyiq»\j
-

’t"ﬂ"’b / <

Revenue this 25TH__ day of _OCTOBER 19 96

o

SECRETARY OF REVENUE
ROBERT A. JUDGE, 3R.




HARRY AL l\’(_)ADARMEl_, JR.

SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSL - .00 BOX 300
BLOOMSIURG, ' 17615

1IN
o L4 HOUR LGN
[E PR W BT P

L2 Ao

Bull, Bull, & Knecht

T THE COURT OF COMUON PLEAS
Robert A. Bull, Esq. OF COLIMBIA COUNTY . COMMONKIALLLI
106 Market St. OF TEIA.

Berwick, PA 18603 )

2, 44 of 1996

W OF [LECTTION

Service on Columbia County Tax Claim
on_ Sept. 18, 199 b 7:40 AM. L, wue and attested copy
of the within wiilk of excculion. & Urue copy ol Che notice of steriff's sale in
Real bBstace and a copy ol Che deseription ol properly wis served on
_ Cotumbia County Tax Claim ,at Courthouse BlE?T%EEEQAH,________“______
by deputy sherift Timot@g_ﬁhamber?ain Losernvice was made by hand-

ing, the saild writ of cxecution il nolice of sheritfi's sale in real cstarte and a

copy ol the deseriplzon Lo 1 gois Dunn. Secretary

S0 Answors:

E

Marry A. Roadarmel Jr. Sheriff
Sworn and subscribed before me
this 24th

___day of

September 1996
_,_““”;§Le«cLL\<f&;4y{“\
sarahJ. Hower

NOTAMIAL

SAHAH MR ;
Bloomzhurg, Columiia County PA

My Commiasion Expires duns 21, 1999




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

AT N bRty

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT FIOUST - 1.0, BOX S0 b HOUR THONE
BLOOMSBURG, I'A 17815 LAT) I

FHIONL
LF17 0 bty

Bull, Bull, & Knecht
Robert A. Bull, Esq.
106 Market St.
Berwick, PA 18603

TNCTHE COURL O COMMON PLEAS

OF COLLMBIA COUNIY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNA,

HO. 44 of 1996

WRIL OF EMECUIION

Service on Berwick Lighting Corp.

on Sept. 13, 1996 Sl [2_?;5 |? H _

, i Crue ad actested copy

of the within wiit ol ecxecution. A Lree copy of the notice of sherifl's sale in

Real Bstate and a copy of the description ol propesty was scoved on
Berwick Lighting Corp. Al 335 South Poplar St. Berwick, PA

by deputy sherifff  Timothy Chambertain

Service wan nade by bhand-

iy, the said wric of execulion and norice o) sheribl s sale o real csoate and o

copy of the desceription to Frank Bedosky, President

[t
Deputy Sheriff

Harry A. Roadarmel Jr. Sheriff
Sworn and subscribed before nic
this  24th day of
1596
; é&ﬂ«iuﬁw(fkgaéﬂfl_________

Sarah Jd. Howep.
NOTARIAL HiEal

SARAH HOWEH, Matsns Pusis

Bloomshurg, Columis :

My Commussion Eaplives J

_September




HARRY A. ROADA[{MEL, JK.

SHERIFEF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
N "“}‘“’“L ) COURT HOUSL - 0. BOX 380
(717) R0 ]

b HIQUIE PULLMSE
BLOHOMSBUNRG, A 1701S $EEE P kb diUn

:

oulls tﬁiné B K”‘Eght IN CLHE COURT 0L COMMON PLEAS
0vert > B84 OFF COLUMBLA COUNTY, COMAONWEALIH
106 Market St. o oo

Berwick, PA 18603 ) o

wWO. 44 of 1996

WY OF JL0iCUTLON

Service on Allen Seesholtz, Inc.

on_ Sept. 18, 1996  ac 125 PLM.

. , ol el attested copy

of the within wiml of cxecution. A Urae copy ol Lhe notice of shoriv's sale in
Real Estule and o copy of Uhe descriniion ol properly was served on

Alien Seeshoitz, Inc. L au Faton St. Berwick, PA

Ly deputy sheriil Timothy Cﬂdlﬂbeﬂam D Bervice was made by hand-

Ay, the sald wieil of crecullon and ot lee ok Ll

short V0TS sale fooreal estate aul o

copy ol the deseripbion Lo Allen Seesholtz

So Answyers:

-ﬁif__\' A —e——

Depu L‘y Sher

Harry A. Roadarmel Jr. Sheriff
Sworn and subscribed betore me

this  24th — day of
September 14596
B e

Ao e ol

Ea rah I] L{ﬁl.'.l‘(‘— :n - s - -
NOTARIAL SEAL : |
SARAH HOWER, Notary Pu._;l.gA 2
Bloomsburs, Calumbita oty e
My Commissios Expirc_:_;-.'i':gﬂf_ 2t 8%



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

y r\lf““ s
AL

SHLERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

_r.l.m.Nt' COURT HOUSE - PG BOX 3484 T IOUR FHGNL
747 Bp-R02E HLOOMSBURG, PA 17015 (U7 T4 b
1 . . ” o apn s .
E{Eﬁé}tginéu%w K”E‘;ht LLHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
. Bull, Esq. OF COLIMBTA COUNYY, COMMONWIALT!
106 Market St. O PEIA

Berwick, PA 18603
0. 44 of 1996

L

WAL Ol EslsCU 10N

Service onn  Edna Kuchka Difigtia

on ept. 19, 1996 _an 1210 P.M. , o rue dod attestod copy

ol the within writ of execution. A true copy of the notice of sheorikl's sale in

Real Esrate and a copy of the descripiion ol properly wias sersed on

Edna Kuchka Difiglia at 337 Washington St. B?rwigkl Eﬁ_

2

Ly deputy sheriff  Timothy Chamberlain LoService was made by hand-

1o the s -t 1. . P EE T, | T \|f Gl |‘]‘.", PP P aiaig d wst st el s
Loy Che said WLl oF cxecutlion e NGl e o shethd R B AGE S I AT A AIFHIPS T G § B[4 P

copy of the deseription to  Edna Kuchka Difiglia

P LSRR s N S
Depu'ty Sheriff

Harry A. Koadarmel Jr. Sheriff
Sworn and subscribed before me
this  24th  day of
1996

__September

S d donmstr

[

=N ey
NOTARIAL SEAL :

SARAN HOWER, 13 e |
Bloomsbury, © B |
hiy Commissiun !




HARRKY A. I{O/I\DAKMEL, JK.

SHERIFEF OF COL UMISI,«\ COUNTY
COURT HOusLE - 1m0, BOX 160 T HCHIR PR
ULOHOMSIUURCG, PA 17UILS 271

PRl
1217} iy-Sicld

1
Eg;;ﬁi} ‘éu‘?lK”Eggt N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
G | O COLIRLA COLNLY, COMPORIALLS
Berwick, PA 18603 St

NO. 44 of 1996

WD OF I20ECUNL0N

Service on Borough of Berwick e e
o Sept. 18, 1996  at  2:Q5 P,M. 0 Lrue and atiested copy

of rhe within wirit of crecution. A U coby ol Lhe notice off shorisis sale in

bl

Real, Estate and a copy ol the description of proporly was semved on

Borgugh of Berwick ~~ at 344 Market St. Berwick, PA
by deputy sheriff  Timothy Chamberlain L L Bervieo was made by hand-

lop the said writ of cxecution and nolice ol sheriis's sale in real estate and a

capy of the description te  Chris Klinger, Chief Sewage Officer

S0 ANswors

[ A

Df'ﬁ’uty ShC)“[

Tarry A2 Roadamie) Jr. Sherift
Sworn and subscribed before me
this  24th ~ day of

September 1396
- e 27
&WC_L\ dlaoen

NOTARIAL SEAL |
SARAH HOWER, Notary Pubiiz
Bloomsburg, Columbia Counly 1720
My Commission Expires June 21, 1598




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

G
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.0G. BOX 300

FICNL

21 HGUR FHORN]
1717) Mbhall

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (TU7Y TiA-bH
;
E“L‘ : tB;‘\”é %K”ECEt IN THE COURT OF COMMON DLEAS
obert A. Buil, £5Q. O COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMYONWEALTH
106 Market St. : OF TENNA
Berwick, PA 18603 ) o i

NO. 44 of 1996
WL OF EXECGUTITON

service on _ Evelyn Bedosky

on__ Sept. 19, 1996 ar  12:05 P.M.

, b true and attesbed copy

of the within writ of cxecution. A true copy ol the nolice of sheriff's sale in
Real Estate and a copy ol the description of property was served on

Evelyn Bedosky ar Third Ave. Berwick, PA

by deputy sheriffl Timothy Chamberlain . Service was made by hond-

ing: the said wrlt of execution and notice ol sheriff's sale in real estate and a

copy of the deseriplion Lo Evelyn Bedgsky

So Answers:

. ~e 4L
Deputy Sher%E£f

: Harry A. Roadarmel Jr. Sheriff
Sworh and subscribed before me
this_ 24th ___day of

September 1946

E{%i_"'\_ -, (_.\._..E' " d 1 Oy k_,l-f_'\

Bloomsbur
tAy Comai




FHCINL
WFIA) Al

Bull, Bull, & Knoecht
Robert A. Bull, Esg.
106 Market St.
Berwick, PA 18603

Seivice on

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, K.

SHIERIFF OF LOI_UN‘HH;‘\ COUNTY
COURT HIOLINL - 1.0, BOX 300
ULOHOMSIBUKG, A 171G

A AT 1T B HL
[ RIS TN 1Y)

18 Telly COURY O CORMMON PLEAS
0OlF COLUMETA COUNDY ,  COMMONWIRALTEH
Ol PLESEA.

HO. 44 of 1996

WILL OF IZ(LCUTIION

on Sept. 18, 1596 _

Berwick Tax Collector .

Al 2:00 P.M

of the withio writ of

Real Estate wad a copy of

Berwick Tax Collector

Cwecullon,

Che descriplion of

oz oM, S, Lrae and attested copy

A true copy of che notice of sheriti's sale in

prroperty wis served on

Rear TdD E 3rd St Berw1ck PA

by deputy sheriff

Timothy Chamberlain

Service was made by hand-

iy the sald wril ol

capy ofl

coecutzion and notlce of

Lhe description Lo

shorillF's sale in real esiate and a

___Connie _Gingher, Tax Collector

S Answers:

: A
Deputy bhu(rff -

farry A Roadarmel” Jr. Sheriff —

Sworn and subscribed before nme
this  24th — day of
September ] 1996

Ptléj_x[écui

L L
T I NEREAL sea
SARAH HOWER, Notary Pullic
Btaoimshiur, Columia County PA
Wy Comin sy 21, 1429




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
NS

17 w5072 LRI E ROAMEIA A SPRYE. OUTL LN 17 T840
RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT Q-11-¢6
DOCKET AND INDEX ) C?-i_ﬁf'9ﬁf o
SET FILE FOLDER WP 5&;] 3-Th I o
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION ) L{
COPY OF DESCRIPTION cO i
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS Dl 6
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIL o<
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE 277 )
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM o [ o
AFFLDAVIT O LIENS LIST O : S .
CHECK FOR $+8.00 -~ Qoo O1%52Y

* [T ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALLE NOTIFY
THE ATYY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO ‘
‘ > Oct j774 735/
SET SALE DATE AND ADY. DATES AHD POSTING DATES v J_' ]

POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER Neo. 71-96
« SCT SALE DATE AT LEAST 2HMONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT W e~—
* SET ADV. DATES 3 TIURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUH EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE
3 TIMES |
% SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE
SET DISTRIBUTION DAIE

* MUST BE FILED WITILIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PALD 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL MNO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS ] 3
TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (rcfer to previos sales)

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS
£ COPY OF WRIT EQR EACH DEFLNDANT o
* NOTICE OF SHERLIFF SALE
* COPY OF BESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INIO




s

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

. I'HONE
717) 389-5622

COURT HOUSE - P, O. BOX 300
BLOOMSLEURG, PA- 17815

24 HOUR PIIONE
(717) 784-6300(-7 )

CSHERIFF'S SALE OUTLIHE COR'T

SALE BILLS

SEMD DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER

»x TUE FOLLOWING HOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER MITH EXPLAINATIONS .

SEND MOTICE TO PRESS DIRECT[HG WHEN TO AUV, -

CEND NOTICES 10 LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS _ ) )
NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH. :
SEND HOTICES TO FEDURAL ANO STATE TAX AT

{F BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH.

[

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES QF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S OFFICE
TAX CLALM OFFICE
TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE
PROTH OFFICE(post on board)
o0ST IN FRONT LOBBY
POST IN SHERIFF'S QF+ICE o
SEHD COPY TO ATTY
POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET
SENMD RETURN OF POSTING TO ATEY
DOCKET ALL COSTS o

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE
* B SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET LAY OF SALE
HOLD SALE - -
50ST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTLON ACCORBING 10 DATE
pAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE -

« WIEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNCR TG WIOM [T MAY CONCERN
ACCORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED O MONTHLY REPORT
OREPARE DCED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORULD
WHEN DEEO 1S RECORDED SEND TO BUYER
FILE FOLDER | |

T

e T



HARRY A. ROAbARMEL, IR.

SHIRIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE . COURT HMOUSE - P O, BOX 380 24 HHOLTR PHOTE
17 734-11M NLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717} 7B4-0300
Date: September 13, 1996 _

To:  Internal Revenue Service

P.0. Box 12050
Philadelphia, PA 19103_ i

ATTN:  SPECIAL PROCEDURES
FUNCTION

Re: The First National Ban of Berwigks. Berwick Lighting Corp.

No: 44 of 1996 ED No: 795 of _19% o

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, nolify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions vou may hdve.

Respochul

Harry A. Roadarmel r
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR,

”.‘i@ 3

‘.*J‘Kv‘-rf’-a

SHERIEE QF COLUMIIA COUNTY
FIWINE CLIVNE FrQuUsL - 1 Q. Uk Juu
1717 MRERSIET BLOQUNGIRG, I'A 7y

389-5622

SR LRI et
(VRPN (R ATTIT

Dalel  september 13, 1996

To: (/0 Stuarf M. Bliwas, Esq.
Uept. of Envir. Prot.

PO Box 8464 .
Harrisburg, PA 17105

ReiThe First National Bank of Berwicke Berw1ck Lighting Corp.

Mo: 7 a4 of 1996 1) Mo: 755 oF 1496

Uula'lr Sir:
Lnclozed is o nolice of an upcouing sheriff's Sale,  ff }ou lave any
clatmy dJﬂiH.L s property, nobily this office Ibm!DlA_L__
Please feel free Lo conlact mwe wiln any questions you wmay lave.
Respoctfully,

Do 0%l )

Harey A, Rgadarme !, Ji,
Shevi e oF Tolumbiag County



o’ FIARRY A, !{O}\D;\I{ML’LJ IR,

1‘: \“ J W "'""‘.['1!'1

Fi ;4” f\"'rﬁ-‘ﬂ

SHLRLEE GF COLUNMEBIA COUNTY

eouae COVRE QLD - 1 QL BOX 39U SH O L e
._,-1;-'; .{414:\-;?1}{( BLOIOMRIELG, A V205 LAY FIb it
389-5622 : |

Dale:  September 13, 1996

To: Pennsylvania American Water Co.
PO Box 313
Milton, PA 17847,

Re:The First National Bank of Berwicks — Berwick Lighting Corp.

Mo o44 of 1996 |ip MHo: 755

Boar Sir:

tnclosed 15 0 nolice of an upcoming Sheviff's Sale, iF }ou Bave any

claims againil Lhis property, nolily Lits offige AMMUEDTATELY .

Please feel Iree Lo cotbacl we wilh any questions you may have.

Respectiully, \\

A Nt
Road::mL] Jit.
v uf Co'umhlu Coun

Fu-
4,



HARKY A, ROADARMEL, jK.

]
& ,{‘%&\gﬂ‘a
~ i = i
F/C‘/{I Ny ﬁl]f f{l}
k{ .J:,J = "HJ”‘"i N
A O PN
SHEIUEE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
ST ALY UL - 1 Gy X Uy

- : DALV it
1712 MR BLGUNMBBURG, I'a 17015

- fr DA 7l o
389-5622 :

bate:  Septemper 13, 1996

Tg: Lonnie Gingher
120 Rear E. 3rd St.
Berwick, PA 18603

Re:The First National Bank of Berwicky — Berwick Lightina Corp.

Ho: " 44 of 1946 1 Ho:  7o5 ol"_w%

JU

Uu-aln‘ S5ii:

tonclosed is g aolice ol an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, 17 you hgve iy

claims against Lhis property, notyly Lhis of [ice TMMEDIATELY.

Please Feel frec Lo conbacl me willy any quesbions you may have.

RespectlFutly,

\\\c:LLuL QN&XJMMLL

Harry A \Od(f el Jre,
sShiey 1.1‘ ¥ Colun llJlJ FuunLy



o’ HARRY A, ROADARMEL, I

jl .jl '1\7 f{‘-pi".,n'b
SHILIUEE O CGLUMEIA COUNTY
VIR ML GO HQUND = I Q) BOX Suu
1717 ERTGHIC ULOONMIUVIG, ¥A 12015

389-5622

S ULECENTH VR
el 7ot

Date:  september 13, 1996

fo: [Quebec, Inc. .
C/u Fernand Belanger
1110 Montmartre  Street’
Leval, PQ H7E-3P]

Re:The First National Bank of Berwicky — Berwick Lighting corp.

Moo 44 of 1996 1y Ho: 755 of 1996 Jo

Uﬁhr Sir:
Enclosed 15 a nolice ol an upcominyg Sheri s Sale,  If )-zou flave any
clalms nquiuat Lhvs properiy, nobily Lhis office IRREDIATELY .
Please feel freoe Lo contacl me wilh any questions you may bave.
Respuctiully,

- sm&g

Harry AL Roadarmel, Ji
JhL]JJ[ of Cotunbice County



eyt i ——

HARRY AL ROADARMLEL, JR.

S NG ”"’i" e

LAy G‘.r'-.d,ﬁ.mL

SUEEUEE QF COLUMUBIA COUNTY
it CLIRT HULJ;_'L' - .’ U WX Juw FUVIV B
AT bR HLGUMLTVHG, I'A 1AL (R R TR Py ST N[Y

389-5622

ale: _September 13, [996

To: SEDA C.0U.G. ] -
RR#1 Box 372 limberhaven

Harrisburyg, PA-17837

Re:The First National Bank of Berwicks — Berwick Lighting Corp.

No: T a4 of 1996 L No: 755 of 1996 JU

Dear Sir:
Enclosed s o nolice ol ai upconing sherifrfits Sale, Iy 5‘101_; have any
Claims egalnst Lhis property, nobily this affice TMMEDIATELY.

Please feel freoe Lo contacl me wilh any questions you may have.

RLschL’ull

\\wg Mm

)

Harry Roadarmel
Sheri Fr\ol Cotumbiia E.Uu.
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FARRY A ROADARMEL, |R

Ny
2 ]‘@

RSl

W A
SHUKLIE QF COLUSIA COUNTY
Fiarig GO DHOWULT - o0 Qo BOX Jow
A7) SR BRI UMUUNG, I'A 17015
389-5627
Dale:

VUL R
[7 V0 Zid i

September 13, 1996

To:  .lollman Spring Co.

¢/0 ieonard H. MacPhee, Esq.
30 N. 3rd St., 8th Flr:
Harrisburg, PA 17101

Re:The First National Bank of Berwicls

Ho: ~ 44 ol 19496 [

Berwick Lightinag Corp.

Mot 755

of 1996
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a novice ol an upcoming Shoerifr's Sale

oo b you have any
claims ayainst Lhis properiy, nobily this office ITMMEDIATELY.

Please Feel free Lo contacl me wilh Ny questions you may |

v,

Respocliully,

DN
\k K\ w(\wﬂﬂ-
Harry k. Roadarmed, Jr.

SherifFfvor Coluinbig County

N




ROADARMEL, JR.

‘r-.l. i
¥
|)lJ\'\| i
K Tt f’fa,ﬂl{"i‘-

K‘e....ﬂ FIARRY AL
SN OF
TR GV TlounL - 1.
FOED ARG LU OMIBUGG,
389-5622
Bale:  september 13, 1996 o
Tu: . Internaticnal Gtgba],'inc.

6333 Etze! Ave.___d —

St. Louis, MU 63133

Re:The First National Bank of Berwichy

Ho: " a4 1996

of 13

Dear Sir:

Laclosed 15 0 nolice ol an upcoming

chaims against Lhis property, notily

Please feel freoe Lo contocl me will

COLUMEBIA COUNTY

Q. UOR U
I'y AN

SO
ALT) 7ol

Berwick Lightina Corp.

Mo

Shevilf'y

Lhis offfice

1996

755 or JU

sale. 1F you have any

It AMMEDTATELY

any quesbions you may have.

Respectf 1 Y &
\&D_ &mw
Harry AL Rosdarme!, Jr.
sheri rElof Cotumbig County
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M{f?f{ é{

I i \[’.P‘-'..1
'L*ll‘j ;},—6,}?1‘5\,

SHEITE QF COLUMBIA COUNTY
INTTFLT COMRT TIOULE < 0 Q. BOX Juy

017 ARSI VLOUNMIGURG, A I701s

389-5622

Daler  september 13, 199

Tor - (Citgo Petroleum QQER:;_mM__
Box 3758
TJulsa, OK /4101

RelThe First National Bank of Berw1ck\_ Berwick Lighting Corp.

HARRY AL ROADARMEL, JR.

Mot " g of 1996 1 Ho: 755

Dear Sir:

of

Linclosed is o nolice ol an upcoming Sheriflif's Salo,

clalms dgatnaL Uiy pJUULak oy Lhis office

4

Please feet

FEMED LAT

HE

1996

(

Hai ry A
Sherifrf

Yl

Respoctiully,

\Y M cw»&

Reodarme ),
r wlumi;:u CULmL_{

TALVVIVIL Mg errL
{74 Sl

JU

You hiave any

rree Lo conbtacl we willh any questions YOu may have



f

5 );OK«-A""

FIARKY A, E{O‘/\Df\lihf el JI.

SHIIEE QF (_.()LU:\-\UJ:\ COUNMTY

Flaarig
[P ‘.ﬁ!-@ﬁiiw}m-:
J9-5022

Date:  september 13, 1996

to:  Triboro Electric Corp.

539 Jacksonville Road

Warminister, PA 18974

Re:The First National Baﬂk of

© Berwicke
Mo: 44 _&_oﬂ__h1996_“uﬂn Mo: 755

Uear Sipr:
Enclosed is g nolice or
clatms againsl Uhis peoperly

Flease

alupcouing Sheriffl s Sate. 1f you liave any

feel ree Lo convacl we wil) aly que

AR s - e BIxX Juw
VIOUMIBVIG, I'A 17015

SEAMIUIL g
AT Fhe Lo

Berwick Lightina Corp.

or 1996

—ts JU

Bolily £his officye THMMEDTATE LY .

sLions you may have.

Respectliut |

\\m&mk mx\ BAM»

Harry A\ Readarme!l . gr '
JHL:HI M Cohnﬂna LounLy
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# FIAKIRY AL ROADARMEL, JR.
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171 BRI HLOUMSIURG, 1A 17015 :;:l:r;\;'lu-lt.l:.::u:
389-5622 '
Date:  September 13, 1996
To: .AT&1 Long Distance Service

C/0 Ronald Amato

PO Box YTild
Allentown,

PA 18105

Re:The First national Bank of Bgrw1c$5_

Berwick Lighting Corp.

No: 7 44 1996

ol [l

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a nolice ul an upcomi

clading against Lhi:;jJroan‘Ly, Gty

Dl arfice

Ho: 795 of 1996 Ju

oy Sherifr?

3 Sale, yau hawve

[y any

IMMEDIATLELY .

Piease Teel free Lo contacl we with any queslions you inay have.

HLJpxcL[ully

o e

qumiﬁg;
Hai.y\y
sherir

E\Udﬁl Jrae o, Ji.
Of Columhio Coun
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SHLRIEEE OF COLURMBIA COUNTY
iilltl:‘{(. ) CRVEE IIGULaL - 1 (L iluX Jue ) DU e

[ PN Y VAT ¥ BLOGHOMIBMURS, I'nc i7ul5 ) Fikd- oo

d89-5622

Bale:  September 13, 199

for  Biscontini Dist. QEEEEKE:MEPC'
232 Division St.
Kinaston, PA 18/04

Re:The First National Bank of BLPW]th Berwick Lightina Corp.

Not ' 4a of 1996 | Mo: 755 of 1996 JU

Dear S
Enclaosed is g nolice oif ain upcontayg sherifots Sale, 17 }ou lave any

claims against Lhis properly, nobi fy this office TMMEDIATIELY.

Please feel Free Lo contact me will any questions you may hove.

Respectiully, (S
& &’\ N >
PV or

Harey uOOLJHIHC Lodir
sheri Columbia County
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SHLUEE QF COLUMIEA COUNTY

Fikang CAHUIT ST = 00 WOK DU ’ ST TRERTR T e
PR R YRR Ve WLOOMIUS, ' W7 0is (ZA2) -t

389-5622

Vate: _ Septemper 13, 1996

Tg: Lardinal Container COEE;_HM_
PO Box 428
Pleasantvillie, NJ 10570

Re:The First National Bank of Berwicks —~— Berwick Lighting Corp.

Mo: 44 of 1996 1D Ho:  7h5 of 1996 ) Ji

Dear Sir:
Linclosed i5 o nolice ol an upgomioyg Sherif 'y Sale, 17 jfou have aiy
claimg ‘UOIH,L Lhis property, nobify Lhis office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free Lo contact me willl any duestions you way have.

Rcspuctfulty

\\\u.m,\s \U@Qi& Qi.»bmg

Varry AL Roadarwe ], Jrel
sheviff of Columbia County



st FIARRY A, i{Cﬁ\)z\RmﬁEL,JlL

SULRIT QF LOLUMEHA COQUNTY

R VAV T TLaUnl - 1, IOx Juu S
2173 2RSS GLUOMIBMRS, I'A 57015 {7171 Pl
389-5022 -

Date:  september 13, 199

To: Commonwealth Dept. of Labor & Industry
Bureau of ‘Employer Tax Uperat1ons

/th & Torster Streets

Harrisburg, PA 17121
e in Section

Re:The First National Bank of Berwicke — Berwick Lighting Corp.

No: T a4 of 1996 L Ho: 755 ot 1996

Dear Sir:

Luclosed 15 o nolice of an upcoming Shert s Sale,  1F you hgve any

claims agalnst Whis properiy, NoLly Uils of fice BMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free Lo contacl me wilh divy quesltions you may have.

Respectiully, \

\(b&LLmu ) \E‘

Roadarme !, Jr.
FCotumbia County

Harry
Sherife

e
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389-5622

Dale:  September 13, 199

FIAIRKY A, ROADARMEL, R

]

SHLIUEE QF (,OLUM]H;\ COUNTY

COURT TIOULLE - v O, X JUuu
L QUMLGUNG, A 1JUILS

To:r  vommon. Dept.

of Labor & Industry

State Tax Lein >ection

7th & Forster Streets

Harrisburg, PA 18121

Re:The First nNational Bank

of Berw1rg&_ Berwick Lightina Corp.

Ho: = 44 of 1996

SUARGEVT LT

P73 AL

] b No: 755 of 1996
Dear Sir:
Laclosed 13 ¢ nolice ul an upcwiing Sherifrf's Sate 1r

claims ayainst Lhis

Please feel froe Lo conlac

pioperly,

Golity this office TMMEDIATELY

Loae with any queslions

Respvctful‘

H 1y A

Coyuu hgve

YOU Lay have.

\0dd1uu

any

Sheri Ff ur Columbis County
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> HARRY A, ]{O.ﬂ\Dz\RMl:i, IR,
& *;‘fo %,FLL.‘?
SRR Ol CaLUsA COUNTY
TSI COURP QUL - I O 50K S0u : S ERHL e
[P }\QI-'(K{\'A?,U( LLCHSAA NG, I'A VNG LA T Lo
389-5622
Dale: September 13, 1996 o

.Internationat Metal Hose Co

Tu:
520 Goodrich Rqad

selleyue, UOH 44811
Re:The First Mational Bank of Berwick Berwick Lighting Corp.
Mot 44 of 1996 Mo: 755 of 1996 a0
Dear Sir:
tnclosed is o nolice ol an upcaming Sherifi's Sale.  iF vou Lave any
nobily Lhis office IMMEDIATELY
nave.

clolms against Whis properly, '.
Please feel Free o contach me wilh Gy questions you may
RLS]J& cLr
w, \Q}\b&f\hrw&&\

ey Al Roadarme Jr
of Columbio Counly

Sherifr



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

o Z
| " !.w to) '(d
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SUHEILEE OF COLUMUIA COUNTY
FHOTRT AU Iyl = e O, BOX S0 ' ST i
PPN REILT A WLOOQMDIRG, ' b20s (A1) TG

349-5622

Baler  september 13, 1996

To: _American Strip Steel, Inc.
55 Passaic Ave.
Kearny, NJ 07032

Re:The First National Bank of Berwiche — Berwick Lighting Corp.

No: 44 of 1996 |y No: 795 of 1996 m

Dear Sir:
tnclosed Is o nolice ol an upcomiay Sheriff's Sate,  1r you hiave any

chatms againsl Whis properly, aolbily this office IMMEDIATELY .

Please Feel Tree Lo contacl me wilh any questions you mnay have.

Respectthully,

Hlarry Roadarmed, Jir.
sherifftor Columhia Cuunuy

\‘Mﬂ \ Q(Um, Q(,\;W\Q(\\
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FIARRY A. Ro}\DARMEL, JR.
&I‘J‘.‘B/é,ﬂ
SHERIEE OF COLunuHA COUNTY
VUGHNL CLRUVIE HIOUSE - I Q0 HOX 3 O L
171370 SR BLOOMIURG, A 17515 1Y) 56 bt
389-5622 :
Dale:  September 13, 1996 B
o _dMellon Bank, N.A.
5 West Market St.
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701
Re:The First National Bank of Berwicks — Berwick Lighting Corp.
No:_” 44 of 1996 1y Ho:_ 755 of 1996 90

Dear Sir:

Cnclosed is a nolice ulf an upcomling Shertff's Sale, IF you have any

clatms against Uhis properiy, notily this office IMMEDTATELY .

Flease feel free Lo contacl me wilh any questions you may hove.

Respectfull

.,
Ry

I

Ml

. J{oacLu:uLl, Jit.




HARRY AL ROADARMEL, R,
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SHIEIUEE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHIEIME COURY HGUM - Gy WOX Sy : AL i
G121 QRS ULQOMNSUUIG, ' Jrnis VRV R I ST

389-5022

Dale:  September 13, 1996

Tu: .

Office of F.A.L.R

Dept. of Public Welfare
P.0. BOX 8016
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Re:The First National Bank of Berwicks — Berwick Lightina Corp.

Uﬁar Sir:
Caclosed 15 & nolice of an upconiny Sheriff 'y Sale,  |F }m: liave any
clatmy aguinsL L properiy, nobily Lhis gifice lﬂﬁgﬁiﬁlﬁLﬁ.
Please feel free Lo conlacl me WL any questions you inay have.
Respectiully,

3 ek W,@\y

Horry AN Roadarmed, Jr. ¢
Sheriit of Columbia County




FARRY A, ROADARMEL, 1.
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SUEIE QF COLUNMEIA COUNTY
vl

COUREY HQUsE - 1, L OX e : LRI
LT SR HLOOUMYIRG, 3'A PRV A7) Fl-nan
389-5622 -

Dale: sSeptember 13, 1996

——

Ta:
Atty. Stephen Brandwene
Deputy Atty. General
Collection Unit-4th & Walnut St.
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:iThe First National Bank of Berwicky ~ Berwick Lighting Corp.
Ho: 44 __of 1896 i No: ?55___‘ _or 1996 JU

Dear Sir:

tnclosed s a nolice of an Upcaming Shevift's Sale, (¢ jfﬁu Pave gy
clati, s v e ooberly, nobify Whis office (r WMUEDTATE Ly
Please feel free o Conbacl me wilh any questions You ny have.

Rcspuctfuliy.

N

§<>w0¢xx \§Eﬂ5 B kiﬁl
larry A \B\OJdllmC], Jroooos
SheriFf Of Columlyie County



HARRY A, ROADARMLEL, jit.

AL !
Ry J\m‘f:zirﬁ.,l.

3 J“ v,f’.urn‘l-‘«
SHEIIEE QF COLUMBIA COUNTY

AL GOV HOULE - & O, BOX Juu ’ TULLNIE e
VLT SRR IR HLGOUMIBVRG, I'A 17015 LT Fhaaiup
389-50622

Dale:  September 13, _|99b

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT-OF REVENUE -
BLlEEAuDF_COMBLLANCE,__..,___
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
DEPARTMENT 280946~
HARRISBUYRG-PA—17428-0946 —

Tu:

Re:The First National Bank of Berwicky — Berwick Lighting Corp.

No: = 44 of 1946 1 Ho: 755 of 1496 Ju

l](\!-(}l‘ Sir:
Enclosed 15 o nolice ol an upcoming Sherifr's Sate,  If }ou hrave any
clotws againsl Uhig properly, nobify Lhis office M_l_)_l_ﬂ_l_t_l_l
Please feel Free Lo contacl me wilh dity queslions you may have.
Respecttulty,

\\W\w\m\

Harry AN Roadarmel, Jr. »
heri| - Columbia County

Ju
-
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THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BERWICK, PA., OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH

vs. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
: IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
BERWICK LIGHTING CORP., :
Defendant : NO. 755-CV OF 1996
44 ED 1996

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF
REAT, ESTATE

TO: BERWICK LIGHTING CORP., FRANK BEDOSKY, PRESIDENT,
Defendant herein and owner of the Real Estate hereinafter
described:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above-captioned
Writ of Execution issued under the above-captioned Judgment,
directed to the Sheriff of Columbia County, there will be exposed
to public sale, by vendue or outcry to the highest and best

bidders, for cash, in the Courthouse, in the Town of Bloomsburg,

Columpia County, Pennsylvania, on Y{Cﬂjt \1 . 1996,

at SEX 1) o'clock.&rm., Eastern time, in the forenoon of the said
day, all your right, title and interest in and to ALL that certain
piece or parcel of land situate at 335 South Poplar Street, Berwick

Borough, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, the same more particularly

described in Exhibit "a", attached hereto and incorporated herein.



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in
interest that the Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter
file a schedule of distribution in his office, where the same will
be available for inspection and that distribution will be made in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto

within ten (10) days thereafter.

BULL, BULL & KNECHT

P

Robert A. Bull, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
106 Market Street
Berwick, Pa 18603



BERWICK LIGHTING - EXHIBIT "A"

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a railroad spike on the westerly boundary 1line
of South Poplar Street and which point is 175 feet on a course of
North 13 degrees 39 minutes East from a steel pin on the southerly
boundary line of Susguehanna Avenue and is situate at the
Northeast corner of lands now or late of Royal Swan Properties,
Inc.; thence along the northerly boundary line of lands now or ate
of Royal Swan Properties, Inc., North 76 degrees 21 minutes West
291.73 feet to a steel pin on the easterly boundary line of lands
now or late of James Balanda; thence along the easterly boundary
1ine of same North 13 degrees 39 minutes East 229 feet to a point
in other lands of Spirit, Inc., now being leased to Fahringer
pDistributors, Inc.; thence along the southerly boundary line of
same, South 76 degrees 21 minutes East 291.73 feet to a peint on
the westerly boundary line of South Poplar Street; thence along
the westerly boundary line of same, South 13 degrees 39 minutes
West 229.00 feet to a railroad spike, the place of beginning.
CONTAINING 1.534 acres of land upon which is erected a concrete
bhlock factory building.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Berwick Lighting, Corp.
by deed of Spirit, Inc. dated December 14, 1990 and recorded in
Columbia County in Book 464 at Page 332.

PREMISES are more currently known as 335 South Poplar
Street, Berwick Borough, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

IMPROVED with a masonary block, wood and metal commercial
building, the judgment of the Court in which the sale is being
held under Judgement No. 755-CV of 1996, Colunmbia County, the
owner or reputed owner of said premises is Berwick Lighting
corporation. The sale is set for in accordance to the information
heretofore set forth.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in
interest that the Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter
file a schedule of distribution in his office, where the same will
be available for inspection and the distribution will be made in
accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto
within ten (10) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of THE FIRST
NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA, aqainst BERWICK LIGHTING
CORP., Defendant and will be sold by:

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

BULL, BULL & KNECHT

Attorney for Plaintiff



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA S5:

and says that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and
place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the date of its establishment: that hereto
attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which
appeared in the issue of said newspaper on oct. 31, Nov. 7, 14 ., L1975 exactly
as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper
in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the afflant nor Press

Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and that all of

the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

N
!

Sworn and subscribed to before me this. \& NQ‘;m(z’—‘k . 196\\'

(Notary Public)

My Comumission Expires

bt

© venpis L ASHS

: St Twp., '

Loy Cormiss‘l)t-i LT e J'Jl_f. :

T priber, PRARGuRsRs T SV T
And nOw, . . ..o ,19 ... ..., [ hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to$ .............. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
BERWICK, PA.,
Plaintiff

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

vVsS.

e #e an He B w0

BERWICK LIGHTING CORP.,
Defendant NO. 755-CV OF 1996

44 ED 1996

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

You are hereby directed to stay the Sheriff Sale of real
estate scheduled for Thursday, November 21, 1996 in the above

captioned matter without prejudice.

Dated: November 19, 1996 /K {C /fﬂ E&Gﬁ

Robert A. Bull, Esqu re
Attorney for Plaintiff

PN

hY

i
Received: Novenmber 19, 1996 \\%-U&\m \\-E\_ﬁ,i Qj'\,’vﬂf( ;"&:ﬁ_\
Sh ff
\ eri Y



\_\-‘\\ Pennsylvania-American Water Company

852 Wesley Drive » Mechanicsburg, PA 17055-4475
{B00Q) 717-PAWC {7292)

October 3, 199%c

Havry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia Couaty
Courthouse

P.O. Box 300

Bleomsburg, PA 17215

RE: The First Maticnzl Eank of Berwick vs. Berwick Lighting Corp.
To Whom It May Concern:
This is to 1nforam you that Berwick Lighting Corp. owes the
Pennsylvanita-American Water Company $1,460.34 to date for service to
. 335 5. Poplar St., Berw:ick, account number 780-11424590-07 and

780-10410260-03, .

If you have any Jquestiens, fesel free to call me at (800) 71i7-71291.

Sincerely,

Mary 17 AOPLN

Mary M. Loper
Customer Service Eepresentative

An E. £. O. Employer MIF/{HIV d



REV-241 GiAndRS0.

755 —CV OF 1996

DEFENDANT

This statement is to advise you that the chove owes the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania taxes, interest, penalty and lien

. UTION NUMBER
T 5 PRIORITY CLAIM L4 ED 1996
AR ISBURG, PA 171260745 '“%‘@;% FOR PATE O SALE 11-07-96
' SHERIFFS SALE RGUNT -
Please Print or Type $53,449.77
CORFORATION TAX FILE [BOX) MUMBER
ME HARRY A ROAD DARMEL JR EMPLOTER EIN
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY ] 232093958
BOX 380 TALES TAX UCENSE NUMBER

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

BERWICK LIGHTING CORP

costs as shown on the Statement of Account below for the following taxes. This statement is made in accordance with 42 Pa.
C.5.A. §8151 and 72 P.S. §1402 (Fiscal Code §1402).

A

For the following taxes a priority in the distribution of the proceeds of the judicial sale should be made in accordance with
the applicable provisio%soﬁgﬁgelgax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.S. §7101, et seq. Tax liens were filed with the

Prothonotary of County.
[ Sales and Use Tax, 72 P.S. §7242

Kl Employer Withholding Tax, 72 P.S. §7345

[J Pennsylvania Personal Income Tax, 72 P.5. §7345

A Corporation tax lien is a first lien and is required to be paid first out of the proceeds of the judicial sale before any
pre-existing judgement, mortgage, or any other claim or lien against the corporation in accordance with 72 P.S. §1401

(Fiscal Code §1401).
O Corporation Taxes, 72 P.5. §1401

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

TYPE OF TAX SETTLEMENT OR LIEN DATE oR oD A e

EMP 04,~26-95 95.-JV-528 $ 12.52
05-25-95 95-JV-706 12,346.58
09-14-95 95_J-1232 &,886.82
02-01-96 96-JU-142 26,076.92
04,-04-96 96-JU-6487, ~5,179.38
10-15-96 96-3U-1387 2,947.55

| certify that the above Statement of Account is a true and correct statement of all liened taxes, penalties and interest

owed 1o the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania {based upon the Department of Revenue records) by the above named entity.

DIRECTOR, SUREAU @F FOMPLIANEE : - .
WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Department of yﬁ(,ﬁ{%gl (L :Lfo’fﬁf@\j Mg

SECRETARY OF REVENUE

b
Revenue this 25TH _ day of OCTOBER 19 % __ . ROBERT A. JUDGE, SR.




755 CV of 1996

REV'ZE:&MON-::;M:H OF PENNSYLVANIA [« JTIONNUMSER
e PRIORITY CLAIM 44 FD 1996
DATE OF SALE
HARRISBURG, PA 17126.0946 FOR 11-07-96
SHERIFFS SALE —
Please Print or Type $2,204.00

MR HARRY A ROAD DARMEL JR
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
BOX 380 :
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

CORPORATION TAX FILE [BOX) NUMBER

8163422

EMPLOYER EIN

SALES TAX LICEMSE NUMBER

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

DEFENDANT Berwick Lighting Corp.

This statement is to advise you that the above owes the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania taxes, interest, penalty and lien
costs as shown on the Statement of Account below for the following taxes. This statement is made in accordance with 42 Pa.

C.S.A. §8151 and 72 P.S. §1402 (Fiscal Code §1402).

A. For the foliowing taxes a priority in the distribution of the proceeds of the judicial sale’should be made in accordance with
the applicable provisions of the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.S. §7101, et seq. Tax liens were filed with the

Prothonotary of Golumbia

[1 Sales and Use Tax, 72 P.5. §7242
7 Employer Withholding Tax, 72 P.5. §7345

(] Pennsylvania Personal Income Tax, 72 P.S. §7345

County.

B. A Corporation tax lien is a first lien and is required to be paid first out of the proceeds of the judicial sale before any
pre-existing judgement, mortgage, or any other ciaim or lien against the corporation in accordance with 72 P.S. §1401%

(Fiscal Code §1401).
E Corporation Taxes, 72 P.S. §1401

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

TYPE OF TAX SETTLEMENT OR LIEN DATE on TR PERIOD AN
CORP 05-24-95 06-30~93 $1,904.00
08-03-95 06-30-95 300.00

owed to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania {based upon the

| certify that the above Statement of Account is a true and correct statement of all liened taxes, penalties and interest

Department of Revenue records) by the above named entfity.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Department of

Revenue this 25TH _ day of _OCTOBER 19 96

DHRECTOR, BUREAU OMPLI ) — A
yﬁ’&ﬁ /!57/ a- j”f‘zz(ﬂ*? &0-“’257'?

SECRETARY OF REYENUE
ROBERT 4. JUDGE, SH.




PIROINE

217 784-100

Dale:

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF A.Orc_{_a; COUNTY

COURT 1IOQUSE - I Q. BOX 340
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

September 13, 1996 _

To:

Internal Revenue Service

P.O., Box 12050 .~

Philadelphia, PA 19105

ATTN:  SPECIAL PROCEDURES

Re: The First National Bank of Berwicks,

FUNCTION

Berwick Lighting Corp.

24 HOUR P
{717} ZR3-G000

No: 44

of 1996 ED Mo: 755 of 1996

J0

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale,

claims against this properly, notify this office IMMEOIATELY.

Please feel free to contacl me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

If you have any

.kum.\\,ﬁ ] Vi 4o S Ei«// Q K/ﬂiﬁbm\ﬁa

17 edT Harry (A, onagﬂ;mH Jri.

Sherifif of Columbia County
> -/
o rren s K7 |
229 ._

s G qm‘\\w

1 v
-




SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 44 ED 199g, issued out

of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me,
there will be exposed to puklic sale, by vendue or outcry to the
highest best bidders, for cash, in the Courthouse, in the Town of

Bloomsburg, Columbkia County, Pennsylvania, on ic\ﬁ\fF\M§0%Yﬂ I,

1996 at

A.m., in the forenoon of the said day, all the

right, title and interest of the Defendant in and to:

»

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, Colunbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a railroad spike on the westerly boundary line
of South Poplar Street and which point is 175 feet on a course of
North 13 degrees 39 minutes East from a steel pin on the southerly
boundary line of Susquehanna Avenue and is situate at the Northeast
corner of lands now or late of Royal Swan Properties, Inc.; thence
along the northerly boundary line of lands now or ate of Royal Swan
Properties, Inc., North 76 degrees 21 minutes West 291.73 feet to a
steel pin on the easterly boundary line of lands now or late of
James Balanda; thence along the easterly boundary line of same
North 13 degrees 39 minutes East 229 feet to a point in other lands
of Spirit, Inc., now being leased to Fahringer Distributors, Inc.;
thence along the southerly boundary line of same, South 76 degrees
51 minutes East 291.73 feet to a point on the westerly boundary
1ine of South Poplar Street; thence along the westerly boundary
line of same, South 13 degrees 39 minutes West 223.00 feet to a
railroad spike, the place of beginning. CONTAINING 1.534 acres of
1and upon which is erected a concrete block factory building.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Berwick Lighting, Corp.
by deed of Spirit, Inc. dated December 14, 1990 and recorded in
columbia County in Book 464 at Page 332.

PREMISES are more currently known as 335 South Poplar
Street, Berwick Borough, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.



IMPROVED with a masonary block, wood and metal commercial
building, the judgment of the Court in which the sale is being held
under Judgement No. 755-CV of 1996, Columbia County, the owner or
reputed owner of said premises is Berwick Lighting Corporation.

The sale is set for in accordance to the information heretofore set

forth.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in
interest that the Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter
file a schedule of distributien in his office, where the same will
be available for inspection and the distribution will be made in
accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto
within ten (10) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of THE FIRST
NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA, against BERWICK LIGHTING
CORP., Defendant and will be sold by:

SHERIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY

BULL, BULL & KNECHT
Attorneys



THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF : IN THE COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS

BERWICK, PA., : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
VS. : CIVIL ACTION — LAW

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
BERWICK LIGHTING CORP.,
Defendant

LTI I T )

NO. 755-CV OF 1996

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, does
hereby state that he is the person of such age and discretion as to
be competent to serve papers; that on , 12__ the Sheriff
served a Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate pursuant to
Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure 3129.2, inter alia,
describing the property to be sold, its location, the improvements,
if any, the judgment of the court on which the sale is being held,
the name of the owner, and the time and place of sale by placing
same in a post paid envelope first class mail, addressed to the
persons who are hereinafter named, who are or may be Lienholders on
the real estate subject to sale, at the places and addresses stated
below, by delivering said envelopes and contents to a Post Office
Employee at a United States Post Cffice in Berwick, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania and obtaining a Certificate of Mailing for
each Notice. A copy of the Certificates of Mailing are attached
hereto, marked Exhibit "A"™ and incorporated herein by reference

thereto.
\ Connie C. Gingher
Berwick Borough Tax Collector

120 Rear East Third Street
Berwick, PA 18603

kﬁl Pennsylvania American Water
P.0O. Box 313
Milteon, Pa 17847

Borough of Berwick
\%\\\ c/o Sewer Rental Office
City Hall

344 Market Street
Berwick, Pa 18603

\\\ Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Court House
Bloomsbhurg, Pa 17815



N%Kkk Mellon Bank, N.A.

8 West Market Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pa 18701

§\\ American Strip Steel
Inc. 55 Passaic Ave.

Kearny, NJ 07032

N
\\ International Metal Hose Conpany
520 Goodrich Road
Bellevue, CH 44811

Bureau of Employer Tax Operations
7th & Forster Streets
Labor & Industry Building
Harrisburg, Pa 17121
Attn: Unemployment Comp. Lien Section

Bureau of Employer Tax Operations
7th & Forster Streets
Labor & Industry Building
Harrisburg, Pa 17121
Attn: State Tax Lien Section

\%\\ Ccardinal Container Corp.
P.0O. Box 428
\\ Pleasantville, NJ 10570
\ﬁ Biscontini Distribution Centers, Inc.
232 Division Street
Kingston, Pa 18704

w\\ Department of Revenue
\\ Bureau of Compliance

Dept. # 280946
Liens Section
Harrisburg, Pa 17128-0946

\\\\\ Edna Kuchka DiFiglia

332 Washington Street
Berwick, Pa 18603

53\_ Evelyn Bedosky

337 Washington Street
Berwick, Pa 180603

L



\\%\ AT&T Long Distance Service
E ¢/o Ronald Amato
P.0O. Box 1111
Allentown, Pa 18105

\\\\\ Triboro Electric Corp.
‘ 539 Jacksonville Road

Warminister, Pa 18974

\\\\§ Citgo Petroleum Corp.
Box 3758
Tulsa, OK 74101

Internal Revenue Service
Philadelphia, Pa 19255
Attn: Federal Tax Lien Secticn

International Global, Inc,.
6333 Etzel Avenue
- St. Louis, MO 63133
\\\\ Tollman Spring Company
¢/o Leonard H. MacPhee, Esquire
30 N. 3rd Street, 8th Floor
Harrisburg, Pa 17101

Department of Environmental Protection &
PNC, N.A. Garnishee
c/o Stuart M. Bliwas, Esquire
Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Chief Counsel
P.0O. Box 8464
Harrisburg, Pa 17105-8464

ﬁ\\\ Allen F. Seesholtz, Inc.
R.R. #4, Box 4554
Berwick, Pa 18603

First National Bank of Berwick
111 West Front Street
Berwick, Pa 18603

™
R Frank Bedosky,Individually &
t/a Berwick Lighting Corp.
R.R. #3
Berwick, Pa 18602



.. SEDA Council of Governments
R.R. #1, Box 372 Timberhaven
Harrisburg, Pa 17837

\\\\\ Small Business Administration
Penn Place, Room 2327
Wilkes-Bare, Pa 18701

Quebec, Inc.
‘\k c/o Fernand Belanger
1110 Montmartre Street
Leval, PQ H7E-3P1

Columbia County Sheriff

SWORN TO and subscribed to

before me this day of
, 1996,

NOTARY PUBLIC



THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BERWICK, PA., : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
vs. CIVIL ACTICN - LAW

IN MORTGAGE FORECLGSURE
BERWICK LIGHTING CORP.,
Defendant NO. 755-CV OF 1996

44 ED 1996

[ T T L T

NOTICE QOF SHERIFFE'S SALE
OF
REATL, ESTATE

TO: BERWICK LIGHTING CORP., FRANK BEDOSKY, PRESIDENT,
Defendant herein and owner of the Real Estate
hereinafter described:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above-captioned

Writ of Execution issued under the above-captioned Judgment,
directed to the Sheriff of Columbia County, there will be exposed
to public sale, by vendue or outcry to the highest and best

bidders, for cash, in the Courthouse, in the Town of Bloomsburg,

Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on i\hCﬂ;. \] , 1996,

at.sgjﬂxz o'clock%&nn., Fastern time, in the forenoon of the said
day, all your right, title and interest in and to ALL that certain
piece or parcel of land situate at 335 South Poplar étreet, Berwick
Borough, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, the same more particularly

described in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and incorporated herein.



The real estate located at 335 South Poplar Street, Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, a legal description of which is

attached hereto, is scheduled to be scld at Sheriff's Sale
on “Uu. 7 , 1996 at _{t}O('} o‘clock&.m. at the Columbia

County Courthouse, Bloonmsburg, Pennsylvania to enforce the judgment

of $111,006.18 obtained by The First National Bank of Berwick, PA.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

‘To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to The First
National Bank of Berwick, PA all arrears, costs and attorneys' fees
due and owing. To find out how much you may call: Robert A. Bull,
Esquire, at (717) 759-1231.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment
was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to step the sale through other
legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner



you contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the

sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IS JF THE SHERIFF'S SALF DOES NOT TAKE PLACE
1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, the property will

be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by

calling: (717) 389-5622.

2. You may still be able to petition the Court to set aside
the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the
value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out this has

happened, you may call: (717) 389-5622.

4, If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the
Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the sale
never happened.

5. You have the right tc remain in the property until the
full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed
to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings
to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money that was
paid for your property. A schedule of distribution of the money
bid for you property will be filed by the Sheriff no later than 30

days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be



receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distributions may be wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10} days after the schedule of distribution is filed.
7. You may also have cother rights and defenses, or ways of

getting your house back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.

IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,

GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT
WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
Main Street
Bloomsbhurg, Pa 17815
9717) 389-5667

BULL, BU &/ KNECHT

2z

Robert A. Bull, Esquigf!IF
Attorney for Plaintiff
106 Market Street
Berwick, Pa 18603

(717) 759-1231

I.D. #25892



BERWICK LIGHTING — EXHYBIT “A"

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a railroad spike on the westerly boundary line
of South Poplar Street and which point is 175 feet on a course of
North 13 degrees 39 minutes East from a steel pin on the southerly
boundary line of Susquehanna Avenue and is situate at the
Northeast corner of lands now or late of Royal Swan Properties,
Inc.; thence along the northerly boundary line of lands now or ate
of Royal Swan Properties, Inc., North 76 degrees 21 minutes West
291.73 feet to a steel pin on the easterly boundary line of lands
now or late of James Balanda; thence along the easterly boundary
line of same North 13 degrees 39 minutes East 229 feet to a point
in other lands of Spirit, Inc., now being leased to Fahringer
Distributors, Inc.; thence along the southerly boundary line of
same, South 76 degrees 21 minutes East 291.73 feet to a point on
the westerly boundary line of South Poplar Street; thence along
the westerly boundary line of same, South 13 degrees 39 minutes
West 229.00 feet to a railroad spike, the place of beginning.
CONTAINING 1.534 acres of land upon which is erected a concrete
block factory building.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Berwick Lighting, Corp.
by deed of Spirit, Inc. dated December 14, 1990 and recorded in
Columbia County in Book 464 at Page 332.

PREMISES are more currently known as 335 South Poplar
Street, Berwick Borough, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

IMPROVED with a masonary block, wood and metal commercial
building, the judgment of the Court in which the sale is being
held under Judgement No. 755-CV of 1996, Columbia County, the
owner or reputed owner of said premises is Berwick Lighting
Corporation. The sale is set for in accordance to the information
heretofore set forth.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in
interest that the Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter
file a schedule of distribution in his office, where the same will
be available for inspection and the distribution will be made in
accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto
within ten (10) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of THE FIRST
NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA, against BERWICK LIGHTING
CORP., Defendant and will be sold by:

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PPN

BULL, BULL & KNECHT,
Attorney for Plaintiff



THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BERWICK, PA., : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
VS. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

" e

BERWICK LIGHTING CORP.,
Defendant : NO. 755-CV OF 1996

He €09 199 6

WRIT OF EXECUTTON

TO: THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interests and costs against the
above named Defendants,

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the
Defendants and to sell their interests therein which property is
located at 335 South Poplar Street, Berwick Borough, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, and which is more particularly described in

Deed Book 464 at Page 334.

1. Principal S 94,114.94
2. Interest from 7/14/95 to 4/14/96 § 2.,774.00
3. Attorney's*Commission S 14,317.24
C&Fdx&ﬁ y Real Debt $111,006.18 and costs

a5 ST Tl
S X R A\

g:jﬁ %00 f)]\l%
%f‘év/?m G-b

Dated. August 2@1\ . 1996 \;ﬁl —[:";n U (l M\g};/

Protheonotary




THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BERWICK, PA., + OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
vs. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

: IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
BERWICK LIGHTING CCRP., :

Defendant NO. 755-CV OF 1996

“

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, does
hereby state that he is the person of such age and discretion as to
be competent to serve papers; that on , 19__ the Sheriff
served a Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate pursuant to
Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure 3129.2, inter alia,
describing the property to be sold, its location, the improvements,
if any, the judgment of the court on which the sale is being held,
the name of the owner, and the time and place of sale by placing
same in a post paid envelope first class mail, addressed to the
persons who are hereinafter named, who are or may be Lienholders on
the real estate subject to sale, at the places and addresses stated
below, by delivering said envelopes and contents to a Post Office
Employee at a United States Post Office in Berwick, Coclumbia
county, Pennsylvania and obtaining a Certificate of Mailing for
each Notice. A copy of the Certificates of Mailing are attached
hereto, marked Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by reference
thereto.

Connie C. Gingher
Berwick Borough Tax Collector
120 Rear East Third Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Pennsylvania American Water
P.C. Box 313
Milteon, Pa 17847

Borough ¢f Berwick
c/o Sewer Rental Office
City Hall
344 Market Street
Berwick, Pa 18603

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Court House
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815



Mellon Bank, N.A.
8 West Market Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pa 18701

American Strip Steel
Inc. 55 Passalc Ave.
Kearny, NJ 07032

International Metal Hose Company
520 Goodrich Road
Bellevue, OH 44811

Bureau of Employer Tax Operations
7th & Forster Streets
Labor & Industry Building
Harrisburg, Pa 17121
Attn: Unemployment Comp. Lien Section

Bureau of Employer Tax Operations
7th & Forster Streets
Labor & Industry Building
Harrisburg, Pa 17121
Attn: State Tax Lien Section

Cardinal Container Corp.
P.O. Box 428
Pleasantville, NJ 10570

Biscontini Distribution Centers, Inc.
232 Division Street
Kingston, Pa 18704

Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Dept. # 280946
Liens Section
Harrisburg, Pa 17128-0946

Edna Kuchka DiFiglia
332 Washington Street
Berwick, Pa 18603

Evelyn Bedosky
337 Washington Street
Berwick, Pa 18603



THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BERWICK, PA., ¢ OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA CQUNTY BRANCH
Vs. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

: IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
BERWICK LIGHTING CORP., :
Defedant : NO. 755-CV OF 1996

WRIT OF EXECOTION NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued
because there is a Jjudgment against you. It may cause your property
to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have rights to
prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you
more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that you may have the right to prevent or
delay the Sheriff's Sale by filing, before this sale, a petition
with the Court to open or strike the Jjudgment against you or to
stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with
the Court any defense or objection you might have within twenty
(20) days after service of the Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure
and Notice to Defend, you may have the right to have the judgment
opened if you promptly file a petition with the Court alleging a
valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the
defense on time. If the Jjudgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale
would ordinarily be delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether
the plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclose the mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if
tne Sheriff has not made a valid return of service of the Complaint
and Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered before twenty
(20) days after service or in certain other events. To exercise
this right you would have to file a petition with the Court to
strike the judgment.

In addition you may have the right to petition to set aside
the sale for: (1) grossly inadeguate price; (2) lack of
competitive bidding by agreement; (3) irregularities in sale; or
(4) fraud. To exercise this right you should file a petition with
the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has delivered his
deed to the property.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Susquehanna Legal Services
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(717) 784-8760

LAW OFFICES_BULL, BULL & KNECHT

Lt

ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIR;/

Attorney for Plaintiff
106 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603
(717) 759-1231

I.D. #25892



THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF : IN THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BERWICK, PA., _ : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH

VS, CIVIL ACTION - LAW
: IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
BERWICK LIGHTING CORP., :

Defendant : NO., 755-CV OF 1996

NN 17706

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO: THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interests and costs against the
above named Defendants,

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the
Defendants and to sell their inﬁerests therein which property is
located at 335 South Poplar Street, Berwick Borough, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, and which is more particularly described in

Deed Book 464 at Page 334.

1. Principal $ 94,114.94
2. Interest from 7/14/95 to 4/14/96 $ _ 2.774.00
3. Attorney's*Commission $.14,117,24
CosT - Real Debt $111,006.18 and costs
(P S o (R
T,
y / «

Y

Prothonotary

Dated: August _;:Q‘_-ﬂ‘, 1996 e 0, /\’LQA,\_Q_)(/%



FIARRY A, RO/\,DARME[_, IR.

P F“ T‘}VJ‘
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SHERITE O COEUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUST - P, O, BOX M
BEOOMSBURG, MA 17815

[NILRT)
[P R IR BT (Y

AT UCT 22, 199

Ris: Sherifi's sale Advertising Dates

First Nat'l Bank of Berwmk Vs Bermck Lmhtmq Cor‘p.

No. 42 ot 1996 1D ' Mo 1'55 of '%9_5

D
Dear Sir:

Please advertise theenelosod SHERLFY SALE on the Tol lawiny dates:

L5t week  OCT 31, 1996 DATE OF SALE, NOV 2!

2l wec-'k__r_NOV ?, 1946
Jrd week  Nov 14, 1996

Feel free Lo conbact e 11 vou have any gquestion:,

Rospect Tul 1y

e f‘kﬁ‘ \m&mw

wadarmel, i,

Shori(F

T4 LICIEIR ThI
(FLMY 704 &

, 1996



Buchanan Ingersoll

PROFESSIONAL CORPQRATION

Attorneys

Leonard H. MacPhee 30 North Third Street

717-237-4833 paghth Floor
Harrsburg, Pa 17101
Telephone: 717-237-4800

Fax: 717-233-0852
September 24, 1996

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr., Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: llman Spring v, Berwi ightin rp.

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

I am in receipt of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale of the real estate of Berwick Lighting
Corporation scheduled to take place on November 7, 1996 at 10:00 a.m. Please be advised that
Tollman Spring Company has a valid judgment against Berwick Lighting Corporation which is
recorded in the judgment index in Columbia County.

Very truly yours,

rwd ) PLE

Leonard H. MacPhee
LHM:ch

cc: Alvin Barnes
Stanley Yorsz, Esquire

Fitlshurgh L Harrisburg C Philudelphia 7 Miami 3 Tampa 0 Lexinglon C Princeton 71 Buffulo



1s your BETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER: . .
nComplete items 1 andfor 2 Jor additional services. | also wish to receive the
= Complete iterns 3, 4a, and 4b. fallowing services (for an
u Frinl your name and address an lhe reverse of this farm so thal we can relurn this | axira fea):

.iellrdtoypu. o ) 4&_96
tach this farm to the front of the mailpiece, or or the back if space does nol 1 _ Addressee's Address
] “pverri:r;lfhsmm Raceipt Requasted” on the mailpiece below the arlicle number. 2. L] Restricted Delivery
»The Retum Receipt will show to whom the arlicle was delivered and the date
deliverad. Consuit postmaster for fee.
3. Aricle Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
Quebec, Inc. P 315 464 968
1110 Montemartre Street 4b. Service Type
Leval, PO H7E-3P1 [0 Registered [@ Certified
0 Exprass Mail O Insured
O Return Receipt for Merchandise L] COD
7. Date of Delivery
! R :7_‘“'.\\
5. Received By;_j (Print Name)} 8. Add ressga‘s ,_Address {Only if reqbﬁ?sted
Vo e and fee is paid} \
8. Slgnatu__;?. (AGQr?ssg.? or Ag.enf) 2 4 g ]
S /

PS Form 3811; December 1994 Domestic Returp-Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BERWICK, PA., OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH

LRI ]

Vs. v CIVIL ACTION - LAW
: IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
BERWICK LIGHTING CORP., :
Defendant : NO. 755-CV OF 1996

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, does
hereby state that he is the person of such age and discretion as to
be competent to serve papers; that on j}ﬁu?.%¢/ 192& the Sheriff
served a Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate pursuant to
Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure 3129.2, inter alia,
describing the property to be sold, its location, the improvements,
if any, the judgment of the court on which the sale is being held,
the name of the owner, and the time and place of sale by placing
same in a post paid envelope first class mail, addressed to the
persons who are hereinafter named, who are or may be Lienholders on
the real estate subject to sale, at the places and addresses stated
below, by delivering said envelopes and contents to a Post Office
Employee at a United States Post Office in Berwick, Columbia
county, Pennsylvania and obtaining a Certificate of Mailing for
each Notice. A copy of the Certificates of Mailing are attached
hereto, marked Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by reference
thereto.

Connie C. Gingher
Berwick Borough Tax Collector
120 Rear East Third Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Pennsylvania American Water
P.C. Box 313
Milton, Pa 17847

Borough of Berwick
c/o Sewer Rental Office
City Halil
344 Market Street
Berwick, Pa 18603

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Court House
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815



Mellon Bank, N.A.
8 West Markeit Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pa 18701

American Strip Steel
Inc. 55 Passailc Ave.
Kearny, NJ 07032

Internaticonal Metal Hose Company
520 Goodrich Road
Believue, OH 44811

Bureau of Employer Tax Operations
7th & Forster Streets
Labor & Industry Building
Harrisburg, Pa 17121
Attn: Unemployment Comp. Lien Section

Bureau ©of Employer Tax Operations
7th & Forster Streets
Labor & Industry Building
Harrisburgy, Pa 17121
Attn: State Tax Lien Section

Cardinal Ceontainer Corp.
P.O. Box 428
Pleasantville, NJ 10570

Biscontini Distribution Centers, Inc.
232 Division Street
Ringsteon, Pa 18704

Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Dept. # 280946
Liens Section
Harrisburg, Pa 17128-0946

Edna Kuchka DiFiglia
332 Washington Street
Berwick, Pa 18603

Evelyn Bedosky
337 Washington Street
Berwick, Pa 18603



AT&T Long Distance Service
c¢/o Ronald Amato
P.O. Box 1111
Allentown, Pa 18105

Triboro Electric Corp.
539 Jacksonville Road
Warminister, Pa 18974

Citgo Petroleum Corp.
Box 3758
Tulsa, OK 74101

Internal Revenue Service
Philadelphia, Pa 19255
Attn: Federal Tax Lien Section

Internaticonal Global, Inc.
6333 Etzel Avenue
St. Leouis, MO 63133

Tollman Spring Company
¢/o Leonard H. MacPhee, Esguire
30 N. 3rd Street, 8th Floor
Harrisburg, Pa 17101

Department of Environmental Protection &
PNC, N.A. Garnishee
c/o Stuart M. Bliwas, Esquire
Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Chief Counsel
P.O. Box 8464
Harrisburg, Pa 17105-8464

Allen F. Seesholtz, Inc.
R.R. #4, Box 4554
Berwick, Pa 18603

First Natioconal Bank of Berwick
111 West Front Street
Berwick, Pa 18603

Frank Bedosky,Individually &
t/a Berwick Lighting Corp.
R.R. #3
Berwick, Pa 18603



SEDA Council of Governments
R.R. #1, Box 372 Timberhaven
Harrisburg, Pa 17837

Small Business Administration
Penn Place, Room 2327
Wilkes—Bare, Pa 18701

Quebec, Inc.
c/o Fernand Belanger
1110 Montmartre Street
Leval, PQ H7E-3P1

Columbia County Sheriff

SWORN TO and subscribed to
before me this day of
, 1996,

NOTARY PUBLIC



is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?
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= Complete items 1 andfor 2 for mnu;.o:& ww__.c,omm T
mCompleta items 3, 4a, and 4b. £ TN .
EPrint your name and address on Bm Teversa.of this 6:: mc that we ¢an rglurn thisg
card to you. -

EAtach this form to the fromt of the _._._m_i_mnm or on the Umnr il space aomm nat
permit.

MWrite "Heturn Receipt Requestes” on Em mailpiece vm_os__ ‘the article number.

»The Retum Receipt will show to wham the article was delivered and the date
delivered. £ el -

‘tafse-wish fo qmo &t
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2. L1 Restricted Defivery

OO:mc: Uomﬁammaloﬁ fee.

3. Article Addressed to; da. Article Number &4-Y0

Siscontini Dist. Centers Inc.

P 315 464 970

232 Division St.
Jingston, PA. 14704

4b. Service Type

] Registered A Certified
[ Express Mail O Insured
£1 Return Receipt for Merchandise {J COD

7. Date of Delivery o
ST ay
/ \\m

5. Received By: {Print Name)

6. m_u:Aﬁ (A Qa_ see or 4gent}

{1 —

8. Addressee's Address {Only if requested
and fee is paid}

PS Form 3811 ,._U\mnm_.:cﬂ 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



